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Changes in Admission Rules


†4625. SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is formulating any plan to introduce changes in rules for admission in M.Phil and Ph.D course in Central Universities; and


(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be introduced?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


(a) & (b) : The University Grants Commission (UGC) has constituted an Expert

Committee to review issues relating to research like promoting quality research by faculty and creation of new knowledge and its terms of reference inter-alia include to review the existing M.Phil /Ph.D Regulations comprehensively and to suggest new

Regulations keeping all the stake holders in mind. The report of the Committee has

been received.
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